The Net Proceeds are proposed to be deployed towards the purpose set out above and are not proposed to be utilized

towards any specific project. Accordingly, the requirement to disclose (i) the break-up of cost of the project (ii) means

of financing such project, and (iii) proposed deployment status of the proceeds at each stage of the project, is not

applicable.

None of our Directors are making any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in furtherance of the objects

of the Issue.

84

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Bank’s capitalization (on a consolidated basis) on an actual basis as at September

30, 2023, which has been extracted from our Reviewed Financial Statements, and as adjusted to give effect to the

receipt of the gross proceeds of the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the sections titled

“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial

Statements” beginning on pages 86 and 301, respectively.

(In ₹ crore)

Particulars Pre-Issue (as at

September 30,

2023

Post-Issue

as adjusted

(Refer Note

below)

Borrowings:

Secured  17,619.29 17,619.29

Unsecured 47,777.03

47,777.03

Total borrowing (a)   65,396.32

65,396.32

Shareholders' funds:

Share capital 4,104.31 4,553.41

Securities premium  17,923.22 21,954.06

Reserves and surplus (excluding securities premium) 40,418.09 40,418.09

Non-controlling interest 163.69 163.69

Shareholders funds (excluding borrowings) (b) 62,609.31 67,089.25

Total capitalization (a + b)  1,28,005.63 132,485.57

Total Borrowing / Shareholders Funds [a/b] 1.04 0.97

Note:

The amount of Share Capital and Securities Premium has been adjusted for the amounts received (net-off expenses

related to the Qualified Institutions Placement) towards Equity Shares to be issued pursuant to the Qualified

Institutions Placement.

85

DIVIDEND POLICY

The declaration and payment of dividends will be recommended by our Board and approved by our Shareholders, at

their discretion, subject to the provisions of the Banking Regulation Act and regulations made thereunder, the RBI

has laid down certain guidelines on the declaration of dividends by banks pursuant to RBI Circular (RBI/2004-